
FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 16 MAR 2023

R1 16 Mar 2023 | Marseille-Borely | DE FONT ROUSSE HANDICAP
Distance: 1200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,000
7:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 211486
	 2	 452148
	 3	 222543
	 4	 0344
	 5	 504227
	 6	 378445
	 7	 300054
	 8	 369772

MACHITO (IRE)
RED CHARM (FR)
SO GOLD
IDEE DE CHEVAL (FR)
BRAZIL (FR)
GO JOHNNY GO GO GO (FR)
COMTESSE DU BARRY (FR)
ZAVADREAM (FR)

63
60.5
59.5
58
55
54.5
54.5
54

3
7
1
4
8
6
5
2

M GERMAIN  3.5 
A CRASTUS
G LEGRAS
T PICCONE
C LECOEUVRE
M VELON  1.5 
E HARDOUIN
C BANZ  3.5 

J REYNIER
R CHOTARD
M M S-LACAILLE
N PERRET
F VERMEULEN
R FRADET
F VERMEULEN
C ESCUDER

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
F
C
G
C
F
F
F

IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

73
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	16-�2�-5-1
	 7-�1�-1-0
	 9-�0�-3-2
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 6-�0�-2-0
	20-�2�-2-2
	 9-�0�-0-1
	 6-�0�-1-1

$34,605
$13,258
$15,910
$6,038
$8,516
$29,234
$4,479
$3,769

	5-�0�-2-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-2-0
	7-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 MACHITO (IRE) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 3 Total: 16-2-5-1 Prize Money: $34,605
Jockey: M Germain (a3.5) WT: 63 Good: 8-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-1
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Naadrah (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/12/22 (75 Days)
Owner: N Ozguler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 21Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 124	 [	 5]	 A Orani	 58	 $--	 Bow Lane	 1:31.92		  ........... 3............................ Marseille 
1 of 9	 31Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 57	 $--	 Jonh Six	 1:36.80		  ........... 2...................................Pau
4 of 5	 22Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $--	 Cambronne	 1:37.65		  ........ 3¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 10	 12Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 8]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $--	 Brave Emperor	 1:34.89		  ........ 9¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 6	 26Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 56.5	 $--	 Duc De Kent	 2:01.24		  ........ 9¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

2 RED CHARM (FR) Trainer: R Chotard Barrier: 7 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: $13,258
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Herald The Dawn (IRE) Dam: Shamaliyah (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 19/01/23 (56 Days)
Owner: L Calvo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 10Nov22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 53	 $--	 Shakstar Fal	 1:45.42		  ........ 3¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 11	 13Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 7]	 M Germain	 57	 $--	 Vintage Kod	 1:28.67		  ........ 2½............................ Marseille 
1 of 11	 19Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 5]	 M Germain	 55	 $--	 L’open	 1:18.39		  ........ 1¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 9	 02Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 57	 $--	 Eureka	 1:18.80		  ........... 2................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 8	 20Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Germain	 56.5	 $--	 Rising Up	 1:18.03		  ........... 8................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

3 SO GOLD Trainer: M M Scandella-lacaille Barrier: 1 Total: 9-0-3-2 Prize Money: $15,910
Jockey: G Legras WT: 59.5 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Golden Horn (UK) Dam: Sorayana (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 13-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-3-1 Last Win: 28/04/09 (5070 Days)
Owner: Jpj  Dubois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 05Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 1]	 H Boutin	 58	 $--	 Harry Way	 1:43.80		  ..........nk.................................Vichy
2 of 7	 12Aug22	 MLN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 H Boutin	 58	 $--	 Almirgab	 1:28.00		  ..........nk..............................Moulins
5 of 11	 28Nov22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 7]	 G Millet	 58	 $--	 Prime Eliot	 1:30.45		  ........ 3½............................ Marseille 
4 of 11	 19Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 3]	 G Legras	 57	 $--	 Red Charm	 1:18.39		  ........ 1½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 6	 07Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 22	 [	 3]	 G Legras	 58	 $--	 Duc De Kent	 1:33.32		  ........ 2¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

4 IDEE DE CHEVAL (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $6,038
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Whippa D’or (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Jl Giral

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 14	 12Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 S Ruis	 57	 $--	 Maicito	 1:56.90		  ...... 12¾....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 8	 02Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 5	 [	 5]	 H Boutin	 58	 $--	 La Gite	 2:10.96		  ........ 4½............................ Marseille 
4 of 6	 23Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 H Boutin	 58	 $--	 Roi De Flandre	 1:38.96		  ........ 2¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 7	 22Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 1]	 H Boutin	 58	 $--	 Nolito	 1:33.16		  ........ 5½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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5 BRAZIL (FR) Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 8 Total: 6-0-2-0 Prize Money: $8,516
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 55 Good: 5-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: L’amethyste (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Mg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 20Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Le Tabou	 1:17.73		  ...... 12¼............................ Deauville
4 of 7	 02Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 E Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Ondine	 1:31.31		  ........ 2½............................ Marseille 
2 of 7	 25Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Saggezza	 1:18.50		  ....... Lhd................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 9	 02Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 7]	 T Trullier	 52	 $--	 Eureka	 1:18.80		  ........... 1................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 7	 15Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Le Central	 1:19.45		  ...... 10¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

6 GO JOHNNY GO GO GO (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 6 Total: 20-2-2-2 Prize Money: $29,234
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 11-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Indian Miss (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 13-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-0-1 Last Win: 17/06/22 (272 Days)
Owner: Le Haras De La Gousserie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 13Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $--	 Vintage Kod	 1:28.67		  ........ 4½............................ Marseille 
8 of 11	 19Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	 2]	 Perrine Cheyer	 55	 $--	 Red Charm	 1:18.39		  ........... 3................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 7	 25Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 56.5	 $--	 Saggezza	 1:18.50		  ........ 1½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 7	 09Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $--	 Bo Lywood	 1:18.12		  ........ 3¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 8	 20Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 51	 $--	 Rising Up	 1:18.03		  ........ 2¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

7 COMTESSE DU BARRY (FR) Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 5 Total: 9-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,479
Jockey: E Hardouin WT: 54.5 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Mon Amie Chop (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Giraudon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	 08Nov22	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $--	 Rosie Rocket	 1:10.15		  ...... 30¾......................Fontainebleau
11 of 12	 21Nov22	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 E Hardouin	 56.5	 $--	 Wrong Colour	 1:12.80		  ...... 12½................ Le Croise-Laroche
11 of 17	 14Jan23	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	12]	 M Germain	 54.5	 $--	 Odin	 1:19.42		  ........ 8½.............................Chantilly
5 of 7	 25Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 54.5	 $--	 Saggezza	 1:18.50		  ........ 1¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 11	 31Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 54.5	 $--	 Saggezza	 1:34.68		  ........ 2¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

8 ZAVADREAM (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 2 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: $3,769
Jockey: C Banz (a3.5) WT: 54 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Zavallya (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cd Robba

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 22Nov22	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 5	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Amelielympique	 2:13.93		  ...... 12½...............Salon-De-Provence
9 of 12	 09Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Waldhauser	 58	 $--	 J’embrasse Pas	 2:10.59		  ......... 13............................ Marseille 
7 of 9	 21Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $--	 Machito	 1:31.92		  ........ 9½............................ Marseille 
7 of 9	 02Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 51.5	 $--	 Eureka	 1:18.80		  ........ 4¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 6	 06Mar23	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Pacaut	 56.5	 $--	 Roi De Flandre	 1:42.51		  ........... 5................... Marseille-Borely
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R2 16 Mar 2023 | Marseille-Borely | DE L’ESTAQUE MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1700m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR21,000
7:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 7
	 2	 2
	 3	 645764
	 4	 8338
	 5	 255736
	 6	 6522
	 7	 77
	 8	 5
	 9	 7

ETHAN HUNT (FR)
VIRIATUS (FR)
SPIRIT GREY (FR)
PATTOLO (FR)
COLBY CHOP (FR)
EDALA (FR)
ALMOND CHOUQUETTE (FR)
RUE DE LA MER (FR)
PIENSA EN MI (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5

4
1
2
7
5
3
9
8
6

G MILLET
A ORANI
G LEGRAS  1.5 
M GRANDIN
S RUIS
J B EYQUEM
A CRASTUS
E HARDOUIN
T PICCONE

M M S-LACAILLE
J REYNIER
M M S-LACAILLE
R FRADET
S LABATE
J C ROUGET
C ESCUDER
F VERMEULEN
J REYNIER

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
C
G
G
G
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 8-�0�-1-0
	 4-�0�-0-2
	 6-�0�-1-1
	 4-�0�-2-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$0
$4,538
$6,637
$3,853
$4,660
$7,936
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 ETHAN HUNT (FR) Trainer: M M Scandella-lacaille Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Millet WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Outstrip (UK) Dam: Toile De Soie (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jp Folacci

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 7	 12Aug22	 MLN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 G Millet	 56	 $--	 Almirgab	 1:28.00		  ...... 10¾..............................Moulins

2 VIRIATUS (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,538
Jockey: A Orani WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Free Ride (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras Assiro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 12	 16Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 O Peslier	 58	 $--	 Ends Of The Earth	 1:58.51		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly

3 SPIRIT GREY (FR) Trainer: M M Scandella-lacaille Barrier: 2 Total: 8-0-1-0 Prize Money: $6,637
Jockey: G Legras (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Selina (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme M Blanc/r Capozzi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 08Sep22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Eon	 58	 $--	 Henry The Lion	 1:49.43		  ........ 5½................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 8	 03Oct22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 4]	 R Mangione	 58	 $--	 Pacific Boy	 1:50.50	 	 ........ 3½................... Marseille-Borely
7 of 9	 04Nov22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 G Millet	 58	 $--	 Aversa	 2:08.38		  ........ 6¾............................ Marseille 
6 of 9	 22Nov22	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 9]	 M Grandin	 58	 $--	 Valsad	 2:14.43		  ........ 7¼...............Salon-De-Provence
4 of 13	 12Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	12]	 A Lemaitre	 55.5	 $--	 El Chaco	 1:53.90		  ........... 2....................... Lyon La Soie

4 PATTOLO (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-0-2 Prize Money: $3,853
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Providence (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: S Grandin/m Nikitas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 16	 09Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 J Mobian	 58	 $--	 Don Diego De Vega	 1:59.86		  ........ 7½............................ Deauville
3 of 11	 12Jan23	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 J Mobian	 58	 $--	 Haptics	 2:14.50		  ........... 6....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 7	 31Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 6]	 J Mobian	 56	 $--	 Le Tropic	 2:06.37		  ........... 1................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 12	 15Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Grandin	 58	 $--	 Blas	 2:03.27		  ........ 8¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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5 COLBY CHOP (FR) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 5 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: $4,660
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Born To Sea (IRE) Dam: Chope History (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: R Sorrentino

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 23Sep22	 STC	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 L Boisseau	 55.5	 $--	 Ifach	 1:36.03		  ...... 11½.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 9	 11Oct22	 STC	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 E Verhestraeten	 57.5	 $--	 Proletariat	 1:36.18		  ........... 9.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 12	 21Oct22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 T Trullier	 58	 $--	 St Pantaleon	 1:47.30		  ........ 5½....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 11	 31Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 8]	 A Molins	 58	 $--	 Saggezza	 1:34.68		  ........ 1½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 7	 22Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 2]	 A Molins	 58	 $--	 Nolito	 1:33.16		  ...... 11¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

6 EDALA (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-2-0 Prize Money: $7,936
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Edilisa (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S A Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 11	 25May22	 LAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 G T De Prevaux	 57	 $--	 Fancy Me	 1:15.10		  ........ 3¼................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 9	 17Jun22	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $--	 Wed	 1:27.48		  ........ 6¼................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 7	 23Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Pacaut	 58	 $--	 Dailymotion	 1:37.38		  ....... Lhd................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 6	 18Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Pacaut	 58	 $--	 Opiana	 1:36.38		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

7 ALMOND CHOUQUETTE (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Minted (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Lines

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 8	 24Jan23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 7]	 A Molins	 54.5	 $--	 Clifton Down	 1:56.10		  ........... 6....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 9	 02Mar23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Trullier	 56.5	 $--	 Sir Alexander	 1:54.28		  ...... 10¼....................... Lyon La Soie

8 RUE DE LA MER (FR) Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: E Hardouin WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ectot (UK) Dam: Ragtime (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Puerari

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 10	 06Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 E Hardouin	 57	 $--	 Forelsket	 1:39.79		  ........ 5¾.............................Chantilly

9 PIENSA EN MI (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Queen Bubble (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 7	 23Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 56	 $--	 Dailymotion	 1:37.38		  ...... 12½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 16 MAR 2023

R3 16 Mar 2023 | Marseille-Borely | PIERRE MAUREL STAKES
Distance: 1700m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR22,000
8:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 552743
	 2	 107657
	 3	 520312
	 4	 121451
	 5	 125364
	 6	 011372
	 7	 106563
	 8	 035460
	 9	 711420

WE RIDE THE WORLD
DRAGONET (FR)
NATIONAL SERVICE (FR)
MON BEL CANTO (FR)
PERLE ROUGE (FR)
INDYCO
MASHMEDIA (IRE)
ROCQUEMONT (FR)
WILD SWEETHEART (FR)

60
60
60
60
58.5
58.5
58.5
57
55.5

6
9
7
4
5
2
1
3
8

A CRASTUS
C BANZ  3.5 
A ORANI
J B EYQUEM
E HARDOUIN
L ROUSSEL  1.5 
G MILLET
G LEGRAS  1.5 
M VELON  1.5 

P COTTIER
C ESCUDER
J REYNIER
J C ROUGET
M M B RE-SCANDELLA
F VERMEULEN
M M S-LACAILLE
M M S-LACAILLE
M M S-LACAILLE

8
7
6
5
4
8
4
7
4

G
G
G
G
M
H
G
H
M

IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
99
--
--
--
--
97
--

	66-�11�-11-8
	38-�10�-8-2
	17-�4�-4-3
	19-�7�-3-4
	18-�3�-5-3
	46-�8�-6-8
	 9-�1�-1-2
	52-�10�-8-5
	11-�2�-3-1

$283,719
$126,020
$123,038
$127,049
$71,968
$192,327
$33,462
$195,351
$33,848

	27-�3�-2-4
	1-�1�-0-0
	11-�3�-3-2
	9-�3�-2-1
	9-�2�-3-1
	19-�2�-5-1
	4-�0�-1-1
	23-�5�-3-2
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 WE RIDE THE WORLD Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 6 Total: 66-11-11-8 Prize Money: $283,719
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 60 Good: 28-5-6-3 Track: 3-1-1-0

8yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 36-9-7-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 27-3-2-4
Sire: Orpen (USA) Dam: Meulles (FR) J+H: 23-7-4-3 Turf: 51-10-10-4 Soft/Heavy: 27-6-4-3 Last Win: 01/05/22 (319 Days)
Owner: Mme A Baudron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 19Jun22	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 103	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Djo Francais	 1:39.00		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 7	 25Jul22	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 59	 $--	 Fang	 1:28.30		  ........ 1¾...............................Tarbes
7 of 12	 16Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 59.5	 $--	 Hooking	 1:35.31		  ........ 9¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 7	 06Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Twist	 1:37.26		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 12	 18Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 119	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $--	 Hooking	 1:33.28		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

2 DRAGONET (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 9 Total: 38-10-8-2 Prize Money: $126,020
Jockey: C Banz (a3.5) WT: 60 Good: 15-2-3-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-2-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Dragonnade (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-1-1 Last Win: 28/08/22 (200 Days)
Owner: A De Lanfranchi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 18Oct22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 62	 $--	 Tantpispoureux	 1:58.58		  ........... 8............................ Deauville
7 of 16	 06Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 T Piccone	 60	 $--	 Vents Contraires	 1:56.32		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
6 of 10	 13Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Banz	 67	 $--	 Johen	 2:08.90		  ........... 4............................ Marseille 
5 of 8	 22Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 59	 $--	 Kahuna	 2:01.02		  ........... 3................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 11	 12Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 40	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $--	 Hooking	 1:58.77		  ........ 5¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

3 NATIONAL SERVICE (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 7 Total: 17-4-4-3 Prize Money: $123,038
Jockey: A Orani WT: 60 Good: 13-2-4-3 Track: 2-0-1-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-3-2
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Forces Sweetheart (UK) J+H: 6-1-1-2 Turf: 12-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 31/01/23 (44 Days)
Owner: Mme E Gilliar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 24Oct22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Mon Bel Canto	 1:41.35		  ....... Lhd................... Marseille-Borely
10 of 11	 10Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 1]	 G Mosse	 56.5	 $--	 Fast Raaj	 1:26.63		  ...... 10¾............................ Deauville
3 of 12	 16Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	12]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $--	 Hooking	 1:35.31		  ........ 2¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 7	 31Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 57	 $--	 Yoozuna	 1:35.47		  ........... 2................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 12	 18Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	 3]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $--	 Hooking	 1:33.28		  ........ 1¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

4 MON BEL CANTO (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 4 Total: 19-7-3-4 Prize Money: $127,049
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 60 Good: 11-4-1-3 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-5-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-3-2-1
Sire: The Wow Signal (IRE) Dam: Monatora (FR) J+H: 6-3-0-2 Turf: 13-5-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-2-1 Last Win: 15/02/23 (29 Days)
Owner: N Saltiel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 25Sep22	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 84	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $--	 Russipant Fal	 1:48.61		  ........ 1½................................ Craon
1 of 6	 24Oct22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 J B Eyquem	 60	 $--	 National Service	 1:41.35		  ....... Lhd................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 9	 18Nov22	 PAU	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 J B Eyquem	 60.5	 $--	 Swiss Bank	 1:24.90		  ........ 4¾...................................Pau
5 of 12	 16Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 59.5	 $--	 Hooking	 1:35.31		  ........ 7¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 8	 15Feb23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 92	 [	 5]	 J B Eyquem	 60	 $--	 Nordeste	 1:37.60		  .......... ¾...................................Pau
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5 PERLE ROUGE (FR) Trainer: M Mme B Re-scandella Barrier: 5 Total: 18-3-5-3 Prize Money: $71,968
Jockey: E Hardouin WT: 58.5 Good: 11-3-3-1 Track: 6-2-1-1

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-3-1
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Action Premiere (FR) J+H: 4-1-2-0 Turf: 13-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-2 Last Win: 29/06/22 (260 Days)
Owner: L Bermond

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 21Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 E Hardouin	 56.5	 $--	 Jouza	 2:04.70		  ........... 2.................................Vichy
5 of 8	 20Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 101	 [	 2]	 E Hardouin	 57	 $--	 Trevaunance	 2:08.16		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
3 of 8	 15Sep22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 G Millet	 56	 $--	 Enola	 2:04.71		  ........... 5................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 11	 19Oct22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 O Peslier	 60	 $--	 Selwan	 2:00.24		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
4 of 8	 15Feb23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 108	 [	 7]	 G Millet	 60.5	 $--	 Mon Bel Canto	 1:37.60		  ........ 1¾...................................Pau

6 INDYCO Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 2 Total: 46-8-6-8 Prize Money: $192,327
Jockey: L Roussel (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 16-3-0-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo chestnut fr h Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 21-4-3-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-2-5-1
Sire: Rio De La Plata (USA) Dam: Indyca (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 34-6-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 26-5-6-4 Last Win: 02/02/23 (42 Days)
Owner: B Giraudon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 25Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Swiss Bank	 1:35.53		  .......... ¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 13	 02Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 63	 $--	 Mr Goodnight	 1:16.25		  ........ 1¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 6	 12Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 59	 $--	 Le Cadeau	 1:15.72		  ........ 2¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 12	 18Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 87	 [	11]	 E Hardouin	 56.5	 $--	 Hooking	 1:33.28		  ........ 5¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 7	 27Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 62	 $--	 Sluzewiec	 1:37.37		  ....... Lhd................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

7 MASHMEDIA (IRE) Trainer: M M Scandella-lacaille Barrier: 1 Total: 9-1-1-2 Prize Money: $33,462
Jockey: G Millet WT: 58.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Mark Too (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-2 Last Win: 13/08/22 (215 Days)
Owner: Haras Assiro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 16	 14Sep22	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 C Soumillon	 59	 $--	 Dizzy	 1:37.89		  ...... 32¼......................... Compiegne
6 of 14	 19Oct22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Brazilian Surprise	 1:27.86		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
5 of 16	 15Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 1]	 O Peslier	 60	 $--	 Lady Pink	 1:50.33		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
6 of 16	 29Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	13]	 J Cabre	 56.5	 $--	 Indian Pacific	 1:56.13	 	 ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
3 of 11	 17Dec22	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	11]	 J Cabre	 57	 $--	 Tut Tut	 1:39.08		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly

8 ROCQUEMONT (FR) Trainer: M M Scandella-lacaille Barrier: 3 Total: 52-10-8-5 Prize Money: $195,351
Jockey: G Legras (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 29-6-5-4 Track: 10-3-2-2

7yo bay fr h Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 5-2-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-5-3-2
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Rebecca’s Filly (FR) J+H: 5-2-0-0 Turf: 43-9-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 22-3-3-1 Last Win: 06/06/22 (283 Days)
Owner: Gerard Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 24Oct22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 S Ruis	 57	 $--	 Royal Robbins	 2:00.60		  ........... 1................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 11	 13Nov22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	10]	 M Velon	 61.5	 $--	 Indian Pacific	 1:45.73	 	 ........ 3¾................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 10	 13Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 3]	 G Legras	 61	 $--	 Johen	 2:08.90		  ........ 1¼............................ Marseille 
6 of 14	 02Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 7]	 F Valle Skar	 63	 $--	 Beni Khiar	 2:08.18		  ........... 5............................ Marseille 
13 of 15	 19Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 8]	 G Legras	 59	 $--	 Sir Sparkalot	 1:35.10		  ...... 10¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

9 WILD SWEETHEART (FR) Trainer: M M Scandella-lacaille Barrier: 8 Total: 11-2-3-1 Prize Money: $33,848
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 3-0-2-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Bobby’s Kitten (USA) Dam: Independent Rose (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-2-0 Last Win: 10/08/22 (218 Days)
Owner: Hogdala Rosadoni

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 19Jul22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 S Maillot	 58.5	 $--	 Ridaviya	 2:06.57		  .......... ½.................................Vichy
1 of 7	 10Aug22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Maillot	 56	 $--	 Lorenzo De Medici	 2:07.44		  ........ 1¼.................................Vichy
4 of 7	 13Nov22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 1]	 G Millet	 55.5	 $--	 Katoucha	 1:42.01		  ........ 4¼................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 11	 09Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 G Millet	 61	 $--	 Alromy	 2:08.87		  ..........nk............................ Marseille 
11 of 16	 15Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 3]	 G Legras	 58.5	 $--	 Louis De Baviere	 2:00.16		  ........ 6¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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R4 16 Mar 2023 | Marseille-Borely | JULES MORGAN HANDICAP
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,000
9:07 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 412
	 2	 66
	 3	 324336
	 4	 435547
	 5	 557
	 6	 307463
	 7	 94
	 8	 760
	 9	 055656
	10	 669364

BLAS (FR)
ANDFIELD PARK (FR)
AIR FORCE ONE (FR)
GIRAFFE (FR)
SUBLIME ATTRACTION
VILLA JOALI (FR)
GERMINAL (FR)
PATZESTEVE (FR)
FEEL JOY (FR)
FIZZI TOF (FR)

61.5
61
58
57
56
55
55
55
52
51

7
1
10
2
5
8
4
6
3
9

A CRASTUS
B MARIE
G MILLET
M GRANDIN
C LECOEUVRE
A ORANI
M FOREST
T PICCONE
E HARDOUIN
M GERMAIN  1 

C ESCUDER
S CULIN
M M S-LACAILLE
P COTTIER
F VERMEULEN
S LABATE
M M S-LACAILLE
C ESCUDER
J ANDREU
C ESCUDER

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
G
F
F
F
G
C
F
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�1�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-1-4
	 6-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 9-�1�-0-2
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-0-1

$16,004
$0
$12,689
$7,647
$1,984
$11,311
$706
$0
$1,881
$2,070

	3-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-2
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 BLAS (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 7 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $16,004
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 61.5 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Tuna Papita (USA) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/02/23 (29 Days)
Owner: D Duglas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 11	 26Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Ace Impact	 2:05.52		  ........ 6½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 12	 15Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Splendino	 2:03.27		  ..........nk................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 5	 06Mar23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Back To Black	 2:03.31		  ........ 1½................... Marseille-Borely

2 ANDFIELD PARK (FR) Trainer: S Culin Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Marie WT: 61 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Seabhac (USA) Dam: Vitesse Superieure (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W Munoz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 22Sep22	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 O Peslier	 57	 $--	 Strako	 1:41.29		  ........ 3¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 6	 20Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 B Marie	 57	 $--	 Iznik	 2:21.75		  ........ 7¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

3 AIR FORCE ONE (FR) Trainer: M M Scandella-lacaille Barrier: 10 Total: 10-0-1-4 Prize Money: $12,689
Jockey: G Millet WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-3 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-1-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-2
Sire: Mr. Owen (USA) Dam: Rosia Bay (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: A Morteo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 03Oct22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 3]	 S Maillot	 58	 $--	 Pacific Boy	 1:50.50	 	 ........... 1................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 13	 24Oct22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 S Maillot	 56.5	 $--	 Izastep	 1:43.76		  ........ 2¾................... Marseille-Borely
3 of 9	 22Nov22	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 7]	 G Legras	 58	 $--	 Valsad	 2:14.43		  ........ 6½...............Salon-De-Provence
3 of 7	 09Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 G Legras	 58	 $--	 Stratus	 2:09.21		  ........ 2½............................ Marseille 
6 of 8	 02Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 G Legras	 58	 $--	 La Gite	 2:10.96		  ........ 7½............................ Marseille

4 GIRAFFE (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 2 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: $7,647
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Tout En Finesse (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Le Haras De La Gousserie/herald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 05Jul22	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $--	 Markswoman	 1:26.39		  ........ 2¾......................... Compiegne
5 of 6	 02Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 4]	 M Grandin	 56.5	 $--	 Santhia	 1:33.84		  ........ 3¾............................ Marseille 
5 of 9	 18Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Grandin	 58	 $--	 Run Ahead	 1:36.37		  ........ 6¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 7	 23Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Grandin	 58	 $--	 Dailymotion	 1:37.38		  ........ 4¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 9	 07Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 2	 [	 8]	 H Boutin	 58	 $--	 Indian Gold	 1:35.18		  ........ 7½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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5 SUBLIME ATTRACTION Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,984
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Muhaarar (UK) Dam: Hoh My Darling (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Mg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 7	 23Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Dailymotion	 1:37.38		  ........ 8¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 6	 15Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 H Boutin	 58	 $--	 Coming France	 2:03.42		  ........ 7¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 12	 06Mar23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 L Roussel	 56.5	 $--	 Belle Et Grise	 2:04.71		  ...... 12½................... Marseille-Borely

6 VILLA JOALI (FR) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 8 Total: 9-1-0-2 Prize Money: $11,311
Jockey: A Orani WT: 55 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-2
Sire: Whitecliffsofdover (USA) Dam: Tina Nova (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 28/10/22 (139 Days)
Owner: R Sorrentino

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	 12Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Ruis	 57	 $--	 El Chaco	 1:53.90		  ...... 12¾....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 9	 02Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 H Boutin	 57	 $--	 Carmen Sandiego	 2:11.00		  ........ 7¼............................ Marseille 
4 of 8	 10Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 5]	 H Boutin	 58.5	 $--	 Surprize Me	 2:10.38		  ........ 5¾............................ Marseille 
6 of 11	 24Jan23	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	 3]	 H Boutin	 58.5	 $--	 Hadleigh	 2:16.90		  ........ 5¾....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 9	 08Feb23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 3]	 H Boutin	 56.5	 $--	 Molly Weasley	 2:13.32		  ........... 1............................ Marseille

7 GERMINAL (FR) Trainer: M M Scandella-lacaille Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $706
Jockey: M Forest WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Litterature (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Arch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 13	 07Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 A Bendjama	 58	 $--	 Qantiem	 2:07.10		  ........ 5¼...................................Pau
4 of 10	 13Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	 9]	 M Forest	 58	 $--	 Waitara	 2:04.60		  ........ 1¾...................................Pau

8 PATZESTEVE (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Ultra (IRE) Dam: Batlady (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecuries Puglia

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 11	 12Jan23	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $--	 Haptics	 2:14.50		  ........ 9¾....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 8	 30Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Back To Black	 2:21.57		  ........ 6¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
11 of 12	 15Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Blas	 2:03.27		  ...... 14¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

9 FEEL JOY (FR) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 3 Total: 10-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,881
Jockey: E Hardouin WT: 52 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Kitten’s Joy (USA) Dam: Figarie (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jpj  Dubois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 13Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 G Legras	 54	 $--	 Mqse De Maintenon	 2:12.79		  ...... 10½............................ Marseille 
5 of 9	 02Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Nicco	 52	 $--	 Carmen Sandiego	 2:11.00		  ........ 4½............................ Marseille 
6 of 11	 23Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 9]	 Perrine Cheyer	 51	 $--	 Jagda	 2:02.76		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 11	 09Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	 1]	 T Trullier	 51	 $--	 La Gite	 2:21.22		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 10	 27Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 37	 [	10]	 T Trullier	 51	 $--	 One Point	 2:23.60		  ........ 5½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

10 FIZZI TOF (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 9 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,070
Jockey: M Germain (a1.0) WT: 51 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Kheleyf (USA) Dam: Acroleine (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Martinelli/horvath/escuder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 30Sep22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Ruis	 58	 $--	 Izastep	 1:30.07		  ...... 15½............................ Marseille 
9 of 10	 04Nov22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 56	 $--	 Eternel	 1:29.02		  ...... 10¾............................ Marseille 
3 of 8	 10Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Waldhauser	 56	 $--	 Surprize Me	 2:10.38		  ........... 5............................ Marseille 
6 of 7	 31Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 56	 $--	 Le Tropic	 2:06.37		  ........ 5¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 9	 08Feb23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Molly Weasley	 2:13.32		  ........... 6............................ Marseille
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R5 16 Mar 2023 | Marseille-Borely | DU MASSIF DE L’ETOILE HANDICAP
Distance: 1800m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,000
9:42 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 639756
	 2	 929727
	 3	 443415
	 4	 890036
	 5	 742999
	 6	 076906
	 7	 700005
	 8	 325017
	 9	 729986
	10	 309016
	11	 496009
	12	 600685
	13	 000909

NOBLE AMBER (FR)
PAULITA MAX (FR)
THE MANAGER (FR)
MARBOOT (IRE)
WELLINGTON ROSE (FR)
MOUTRAKI (IRE)
RIMBAULT (GER)
DANCE COLONY
DREAM OF EMERAUDE (FR)
PRESS OFFICER
MY NEST (FR)
JONH FOR ALWAYS (FR)
A L’ANNEAU (FR)

60
59.5
59.5
58.5
58.5
57.5
57
56.5
56.5
55
52.5
51
51

1
11
7
4
9
2
5
12
13
6
3
8
10

S RUIS
G LEGRAS
E HARDOUIN
C BANZ  3.5 
L ROUSSEL
A CRASTUS
T PICCONE
A ORANI
G MILLET
M VELON  1.5 
M GERMAIN  2.5 
A MEKOUCHE  2 

M WALDHAUSER

C ESCUDER
N BELLANGER
M M S-LACAILLE
C ESCUDER
S LABATE
N PERRET
C ESCUDER
S LABATE
J V HANDENHOVE
C ESCUDER
F BOUALEM
W WALTON
P AZZOPARDI

5
5
6
7
6
5
4
8
5
10
5
6
6

M
M
G
G
M
G
G
M
M
G
H
G
M

FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
IRE
GER
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
70
72
66
--
--
54
--
--
--
56
--

	37-�3�-2-2
	10-�0�-2-1
	47-�4�-3-5
	51-�6�-2-5
	27-�4�-3-1
	30-�2�-2-2
	13-�1�-0-0
	67-�4�-6-7
	17-�1�-2-0
	100-�11�-5-6
	11-�0�-0-3
	46-�0�-2-6
	12-�0�-0-0

$38,154
$8,067
$69,462
$100,285
$55,889
$33,532
$12,716
$87,324
$13,305
$121,581
$7,425
$22,844
$678

	7-�2�-1-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	6-�0�-0-2
	18-�1�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	18-�1�-2-4
	3-�0�-0-0
	15-�1�-1-0
	4-�0�-0-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 NOBLE AMBER (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 1 Total: 37-3-2-2 Prize Money: $38,154
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 60 Good: 14-2-1-1 Track: 4-1-0-0

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 19-2-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-0
Sire: Mayson (UK) Dam: Noble Ginger (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 33-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 22-1-0-1 Last Win: 15/09/22 (182 Days)
Owner: T Marechal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 17	 21Oct22	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 57.5	 $--	 Mad Whip	 1:40.00		  ........... 1...................... Clairefontaine
9 of 11	 13Nov22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 9]	 S Ruis	 52.5	 $--	 Indian Pacific	 1:45.73	 	 ........ 4¼................... Marseille-Borely
7 of 14	 31Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	14]	 S Pasquier	 57.5	 $--	 Morsan	 1:32.65		  ........... 3................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 14	 12Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 41	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Wasachop	 1:32.42		  ........ 1½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 13	 22Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 60	 $--	 Larno	 1:33.05		  ........... 3................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

2 PAULITA MAX (FR) Trainer: N Bellanger Barrier: 11 Total: 10-0-2-1 Prize Money: $8,067
Jockey: G Legras WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-2-0 Track: 2-0-2-0

5yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Palace Episode (USA) Dam: My Pearly (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: D Bellanger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 15Apr22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Millet	 56.5	 $--	 Give ‘em The Slip	 1:44.12		  ........ 1½................... Marseille-Borely
9 of 14	 04Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 4]	 G Millet	 59.5	 $--	 Duke Of Conker	 2:12.55		  ........ 2¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 11	 30Jun22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $--	 Mexican Dream	 2:00.21		  ........ 3¾.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 10	 15Sep22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 R Juteau	 59	 $--	 Noble Amber	 1:50.20		  ........... 1................... Marseille-Borely
7 of 14	 12Nov22	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 C Berge	 59.5	 $--	 Mi C’infilo	 1:48.52	 	 ........ 9½.............................. Amiens

3 THE MANAGER (FR) Trainer: M M Scandella-lacaille Barrier: 7 Total: 47-4-3-5 Prize Money: $69,462
Jockey: E Hardouin WT: 59.5 Good: 22-2-1-3 Track: 14-2-1-2

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 29-3-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-2
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Scandalous (GER) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 38-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 24-2-1-2 Last Win: 30/01/23 (45 Days)
Owner: Mme M Blanc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 13Nov22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 8]	 M Grandin	 59	 $--	 Moon Flower	 1:43.63		  ........ 1¾................... Marseille-Borely
3 of 13	 13Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	12]	 M Grandin	 60	 $--	 Verti Chop	 2:06.31		  .......... ½............................ Marseille 
4 of 12	 10Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 5]	 E Hardouin	 60	 $--	 Alfieri	 2:14.21	 	 .......... ¾............................ Marseille 
1 of 10	 30Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 2]	 E Hardouin	 60	 $--	 Spirit Of Glory	 2:03.59		  .......... ½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 13	 18Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 9]	 E Hardouin	 57.5	 $--	 Gin Gembre	 1:36.88		  ........ 1¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

4 MARBOOT (IRE) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 4 Total: 51-6-2-5 Prize Money: $100,285
Jockey: C Banz (a3.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 16-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo chestnut ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-1-1-1
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Cafetiere (UK) J+H: 10-1-0-1 Turf: 31-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 27-2-1-3 Last Win: 28/10/22 (139 Days)
Owner: G Barbarin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 02Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 4]	 C Banz	 55.5	 $--	 Beni Khiar	 2:08.18		  ........ 6¼............................ Marseille 
10 of 18	 19Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 5]	 C Banz	 60	 $--	 Kenzal	 1:35.58		  ........ 4¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
10 of 14	 31Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 3]	 C Banz	 56	 $--	 Morsan	 1:32.65		  ........ 4¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 8	 08Feb23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 3]	 C Banz	 58	 $--	 Moni	 2:08.51		  ........ 3½............................ Marseille 
6 of 12	 18Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 1]	 C Banz	 52.5	 $--	 Huntba	 2:03.67		  ........ 3¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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5 WELLINGTON ROSE (FR) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 9 Total: 27-4-3-1 Prize Money: $55,889
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 58.5 Good: 12-3-2-1 Track: 4-2-1-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Nijenrode (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 25-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-0 Last Win: 29/04/22 (321 Days)
Owner: Mme S Collet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 07Nov22	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 54.5	 $--	 Falcon Run	 2:10.19		  ........ 8½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
2 of 6	 22Nov22	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 54.5	 $--	 Seeking Dickens	 2:46.52		  ........... 8...............Salon-De-Provence
9 of 11	 09Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $--	 Interieur	 2:07.21		  ...... 11½............................ Marseille 
9 of 15	 25Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 32	 [	14]	 A Orani	 58.5	 $--	 Interstella	 2:16.99		  ...... 12¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
9 of 9	 02Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Molins	 54.5	 $--	 Kiaz Apapa	 2:18.01		  ...... 10¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

6 MOUTRAKI (IRE) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 2 Total: 30-2-2-2 Prize Money: $33,532
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 57.5 Good: 15-2-0-2 Track: 5-0-0-0

5yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 12-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Alhebayeb (IRE) Dam: Xerxes (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-0-1-0 Last Win: 08/04/22 (342 Days)
Owner: E D’ Angelo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 15	 24Oct22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 9]	 S Pasquier	 56.5	 $--	 Talap	 1:58.73		  ........ 6½................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 11	 22Nov22	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 30	 [	 3]	 V Seguy	 58.5	 $--	 Il Vincitore	 2:14.14		  ........... 8...............Salon-De-Provence
9 of 13	 12Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 9]	 M Velon	 54.5	 $--	 Pages	 2:13.10		  ........... 8....................... Lyon La Soie
15 of 16	 22Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 59	 $--	 Stormy	 1:55.75		  ...... 27½............................ Deauville
6 of 12	 10Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	11]	 T Piccone	 60	 $--	 Alfieri	 2:14.21	 	 ........... 1............................ Marseille

7 RIMBAULT (GER) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 5 Total: 13-1-0-0 Prize Money: $12,716
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 57 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Rock My World (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/06/22 (279 Days)
Owner: T Marechal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	 02Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 56	 $--	 Beni Khiar	 2:08.18		  ......... 11............................ Marseille 
13 of 18	 23Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 9]	 I Mendizabal	 60	 $--	 Joa Star	 1:34.30		  ........ 8¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
10 of 18	 07Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	 5]	 M Germain	 54	 $--	 Capoblanco	 1:32.53		  ........ 6½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
12 of 13	 27Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 --	 59.5	 $--	 Lights Come On	 2:21.94		  ......... 50................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 10	 06Mar23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Pacaut	 56	 $--	 Sport Coupe	 1:58.70		  ........ 3¾................... Marseille-Borely

8 DANCE COLONY Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 12 Total: 67-4-6-7 Prize Money: $87,324
Jockey: A Orani WT: 56.5 Good: 23-1-3-1 Track: 13-2-2-1

8yo bay uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 28-1-4-5 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-1-2-4
Sire: Lawman Dam: Vologda (IRE) J+H: 7-1-1-0 Turf: 53-2-6-4 Soft/Heavy: 35-1-2-4 Last Win: 31/01/23 (44 Days)
Owner: P Faucampre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 22Sep22	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Eon	 57.5	 $--	 Turtle Chope	 1:25.65		  ........ 1¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 15	 14Oct22	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 58.5	 $--	 Twin Boy	 1:31.97		  ........ 3¾......................... Compiegne
10 of 15	 12Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	15]	 A Orani	 57.5	 $--	 Frenchy	 1:52.40		  ........ 9¾....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 13	 31Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	10]	 A Orani	 55.5	 $--	 Larno	 1:32.24		  .......... ¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 13	 22Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 3]	 A Orani	 56	 $--	 Larno	 1:33.05		  ........... 7................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

9 DREAM OF EMERAUDE (FR) Trainer: J V Handenhove Barrier: 13 Total: 17-1-2-0 Prize Money: $13,305
Jockey: G Millet WT: 56.5 Good: 14-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Prince Gibraltar Dam: Elusive Kay (FR) J+H: 7-0-2-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/11/20 (859 Days)
Owner: J Van Handenhove

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 10Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 7]	 G Millet	 60	 $--	 Mystical Prince	 1:31.11		  ........ 1½............................ Marseille 
9 of 18	 19Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	10]	 G Millet	 56.5	 $--	 Kenzal	 1:35.58		  ........ 3¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
9 of 11	 09Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 G Millet	 59.5	 $--	 Siglo De Oro	 1:35.54		  ........ 9¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 11	 20Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 G Millet	 59.5	 $--	 Lovely Dolly	 2:04.34		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 12	 26Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 B Weber	 67	 $--	 Donn Clifs	 1:36.35		  ........ 9½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

10 PRESS OFFICER Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 6 Total: 100-11-5-6 Prize Money: $121,581
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 41-4-1-2 Track: 21-1-1-3

10yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 12-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-1-0
Sire: Sageburg (IRE) Dam: Attachee De Presse (IRE) J+H: 10-1-0-1 Turf: 75-8-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 37-3-3-3 Last Win: 31/01/23 (44 Days)
Owner: P Faucampre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 24Sep22	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 S Ruis	 58	 $--	 Sehmara	 1:59.44		  ...... 34½...............Salon-De-Provence
9 of 15	 13Nov22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Moon Flower	 1:43.63		  ........ 8¾................... Marseille-Borely
11 of 16	 16Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 23	 [	13]	 M Guyon	 55	 $--	 Lights Come On	 2:22.79		  ........ 7¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 13	 31Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $--	 Navalis	 1:33.42		  ........... 1................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 14	 12Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 25	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Le Kakou	 1:32.57		  ........ 3¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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11 MY NEST (FR) Trainer: F Boualem Barrier: 3 Total: 11-0-0-3 Prize Money: $7,425
Jockey: M Germain (a2.5) WT: 52.5 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 4-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-2
Sire: New Approach (IRE) Dam: Instant (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: F Boualem

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 27Apr21	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 K Barbaud	 58	 $--	 Mars	 1:55.79		  ........ 4½................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 9	 07May21	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Oneonechop	 1:44.03		  ...... 10¼................... Marseille-Borely
11 of 12	 10Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Molins	 60	 $--	 Alfieri	 2:14.21	 	 ...... 24¾............................ Marseille 
10 of 10	 08Feb23	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 G Millet	 59	 $--	 Yellow Samba	 2:48.62		  ...... 19¾............................ Marseille 
9 of 12	 06Mar23	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 G Millet	 57	 $--	 Superior Badolat	 2:44.06		  ........ 6½................... Marseille-Borely

12 JONH FOR ALWAYS (FR) Trainer: W Walton Barrier: 8 Total: 46-0-2-6 Prize Money: $22,844
Jockey: A Mekouche (a2.0) WT: 51 Good: 24-0-1-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 45-50kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kheleyf (USA) Dam: Flower (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 41-0-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 20-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme N Walton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	 22Oct22	 CHO	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Eon	 55	 $--	 Hurricane Light	 1:22.11		  ...... 18¾................................Cholet
11 of 15	 05Nov22	 CHO	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Eon	 54.5	 $--	 Ildouce Flechois	 2:05.72		  ...... 15¼................................Cholet
6 of 14	 10Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 M Eon	 57.5	 $--	 Seraphim	 1:35.80		  ........... 6...................................Pau
8 of 15	 04Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Eon	 56.5	 $--	 Royal Vati	 1:36.20		  ........ 8½...................................Pau
5 of 16	 24Feb23	 MDM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 8]	 A Mekouche	 52.5	 $--	 Atlantica	 1:31.20		  ........ 1½...................Mont De Marsan

13 A L’ANNEAU (FR) Trainer: P Azzopardi Barrier: 10 Total: 12-0-0-0 Prize Money: $678
Jockey: M Waldhauser WT: 51 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 5-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Zaafran (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Azzopardi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	 18Feb21	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 Mlle S Callac	 54	 $--	 Galloon	 1:29.42		  ...... 16½............................ Marseille 
12 of 14	 15Mar21	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Waldhauser	 50.5	 $--	 Mon Jules A Moi	 2:49.95		  ...... 12¼............................ Marseille 
9 of 13	 17Apr21	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 G Congiu	 51	 $--	 Coeur Macen	 2:09.44		  ...... 17½................... Marseille-Borely
18 of 18	 08May21	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Orani	 51	 $--	 Jolie Storm	 2:13.29		  ......... 38.........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 12	 06Sep21	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Germain	 51	 $--	 Moputo	 2:48.90		  ...... 17¾............................ Marseille
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R6 16 Mar 2023 | Marseille-Borely | DU GARLABAN HANDICAP
Distance: 1800m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,000
10:17 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 301136
	 2	 63175
	 3	 000180
	 4	 95211
	 5	 806139
	 6	 870005
	 7	 509042
	 8	 932110
	 9	 440194
	10	 234013
	11	 157410
	12	 860047
	13	 376007
	14	 800352

BENI KHIAR (FR)
SEAGALI (FR)
MISTER GRENADINE (FR)
ALPAGE (FR)
DENIA (IRE)
BEST SIXTEEN (FR)
EVERMAN (FR)
ITALO (FR)
WING GIRL (FR)
CAPOBLANCO (FR)
BLANC BLEU (FR)
MAX VERST (FR)
LA FLACA (FR)
AZACHOP (FR)

60.5
60.5
60
59.5
58.5
58
57
57
56.5
56.5
56
55
55
53.5

6
14
8
1
5
12
9
2
13
7
4
11
10
3

M GERMAIN  3.5 
A LEMAITRE
M VELON  1.5 
A ORANI
T PICCONE
S RUIS
A CRASTUS
M FOREST
L ROUSSEL
E HARDOUIN
M GRANDIN
C LECOEUVRE
G LEGRAS
L ANTONIOTTI  3.5 

J REYNIER
R FRADET
N PERRET
J REYNIER
P MONFORT
C ESCUDER
C ESCUDER
M M B RE-SCANDELLA
J REYNIER
M M S-LACAILLE
P COTTIER
R FRADET
M M S-LACAILLE
M PLANARD

5
4
5
4
5
4
4
5
4
4
5
4
4
8

H
G
G
G
M
H
H
G
M
G
G
G
M
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
61

	33-�5�-1-5
	 5-�1�-0-1
	26-�4�-5-2
	 5-�2�-1-0
	21-�1�-2-4
	22-�4�-1-4
	19-�1�-5-2
	14-�2�-1-2
	13-�2�-0-1
	16-�1�-3-3
	29-�3�-2-8
	16-�1�-1-1
	18-�0�-3-1
	67-�7�-9-7

$55,768
$10,336
$54,498
$17,458
$38,702
$85,053
$38,108
$28,782
$26,480
$27,198
$50,035
$19,021
$16,780
$122,189

	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�2�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-1
	5-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	16-�3�-2-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 BENI KHIAR (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 6 Total: 33-5-1-5 Prize Money: $55,768
Jockey: M Germain (a3.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 17-5-1-4 Track: 8-2-1-1

5yo chestnut fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-2-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Amaron (UK) Dam: Elea (GER) J+H: 10-2-1-1 Turf: 24-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-0-1 Last Win: 02/01/23 (73 Days)
Owner: Y Jacquin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	 22Nov22	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 7]	 M Germain	 58	 $--	 Mad Whip	 2:15.66		  ...... 10½...............Salon-De-Provence
1 of 9	 21Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 4]	 M Germain	 60	 $--	 Sport Coupe	 2:08.24		  .......... ½............................ Marseille 
1 of 14	 02Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	11]	 M Germain	 59.5	 $--	 Boomerang	 2:08.18		  .......... ¾............................ Marseille 
3 of 9	 10Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 7]	 M Germain	 61	 $--	 Edited	 2:10.23		  ........ 2¾............................ Marseille 
6 of 12	 25Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 4]	 M Germain	 58	 $--	 Indyco	 1:35.53		  ........ 3¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

2 SEAGALI (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 14 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: $10,336
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 60.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Kensea (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/04/22 (321 Days)
Owner: Le Haras De La Gousserie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 17Mar22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 E Hardouin	 56	 $--	 Franky Forever	 2:03.18		  ........ 2¾................... Marseille-Borely
3 of 11	 08Apr22	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Caramelito	 2:05.24		  ........ 1½...............Salon-De-Provence
1 of 9	 29Apr22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Inzan	 1:45.71		  ........... 1................... Marseille-Borely
7 of 7	 19May22	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 57.5	 $--	 Dolomit	 2:05.34		  ........ 4¼.................................Vichy
5 of 12	 26Jun22	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 67	 [	 9]	 A Molins	 62	 $--	 Perdriolle	 2:17.42		  ........... 5.........................Lyon-Parilly

3 MISTER GRENADINE (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 8 Total: 26-4-5-2 Prize Money: $54,498
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 15-2-2-2 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 17-3-5-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Decision (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-3-0 Last Win: 27/01/23 (48 Days)
Owner: J N  Temam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 16	 15Sep22	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Eon	 54.5	 $--	 Invincible Light	 2:06.88		  ........... 9.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 16	 18Oct22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 C Grosbois	 56	 $--	 Tantpispoureux	 1:58.58		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville
1 of 9	 27Jan23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	 3]	 E Hardouin	 56	 $--	 Dariyangel	 1:57.50		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
8 of 16	 04Feb23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	10]	 E Hardouin	 56.5	 $--	 Bosioh	 1:57.25		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
11 of 16	 18Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 8]	 E Hardouin	 57.5	 $--	 Royal Right	 2:00.64		  ........ 6¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

4 ALPAGE (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 1 Total: 5-2-1-0 Prize Money: $17,458
Jockey: A Orani WT: 59.5 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Raven’s Pass (USA) Dam: Mountain Rose (GER) J+H: 3-2-1-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 07/02/23 (37 Days)
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 08Apr22	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Legras	 56	 $--	 Caramelito	 2:05.24		  ........ 6½...............Salon-De-Provence
5 of 7	 13May22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 G Legras	 58	 $--	 Grand Tatakan	 2:06.27		  ........ 7½................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 11	 05Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 58	 $--	 Princess Zizou	 2:14.95		  ........ 1½............................ Marseille 
1 of 8	 22Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 3]	 A Orani	 57	 $--	 Boomerang	 2:01.41		  ........ 1½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 11	 07Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	10]	 A Orani	 60	 $--	 Mirage Reve	 2:01.63		  ........... 2................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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5 DENIA (IRE) Trainer: P Monfort Barrier: 5 Total: 21-1-2-4 Prize Money: $38,702
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58.5 Good: 10-0-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 10-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-1
Sire: Camelot (UK) Dam: Denga (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 15-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-1 Last Win: 21/12/22 (85 Days)
Owner: Ma Letchimy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 17	 04Sep22	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	16]	 M Delalande	 60	 $--	 La Perriere	 1:57.70		  ........ 7¼.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 10	 15Oct22	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 3]	 M Delalande	 59	 $--	 Zulu Nyala	 1:55.17		  ........ 2½......................Fontainebleau
1 of 14	 21Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 J’aurais Du	 1:31.22		  ....... Lhd............................ Marseille 
3 of 7	 10Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Padron	 2:16.70		  ........ 1¼............................ Marseille 
9 of 16	 22Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	16]	 S Ruis	 52.5	 $--	 Heytesbury Lane	 1:31.36		  ........ 6¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

6 BEST SIXTEEN (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 12 Total: 22-4-1-4 Prize Money: $85,053
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 58 Good: 12-2-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo black fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-4-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Surpressa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-4-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-1 Last Win: 21/07/21 (603 Days)
Owner: L Haase

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 02Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 55	 $--	 Hot Spot	 1:16.68		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
15 of 15	 10Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	11]	 A Madamet	 61	 $--	 Uncle Bo	 1:17.89		  ........ 9½............................ Deauville
12 of 12	 16Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 59	 $--	 Blu Metal Jacket	 1:18.00		  ...... 20¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
13 of 18	 07Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 8]	 A Pouchin	 60	 $--	 Capoblanco	 1:32.53		  ........... 8................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 14	 22Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 59.5	 $--	 Manarola	 1:32.47		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

7 EVERMAN (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 9 Total: 19-1-5-2 Prize Money: $38,108
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 57 Good: 14-1-5-2 Track: 3-1-0-1

4yo chestnut fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 11-0-3-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Reliable Man (UK) Dam: Chapless (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 23/05/22 (297 Days)
Owner: A De Lanfranchi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 18	 17Nov22	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 28	 [	15]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $--	 Stormy Night	 2:26.58		  ...... 14½.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 11	 09Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Alromy	 2:08.87		  ........ 6¾............................ Marseille 
12 of 18	 18Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $--	 Wing Girl	 2:19.60		  ........ 5¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 14	 15Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 58.5	 $--	 Perrou	 2:02.02		  .......... ¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 8	 26Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 L Urbano Aguero	 66	 $--	 Al Jaroud	 2:07.54		  ....... Lhd................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

8 ITALO (FR) Trainer: M Mme B Re-scandella Barrier: 2 Total: 14-2-1-2 Prize Money: $28,782
Jockey: M Forest WT: 57 Good: 11-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Scalo (UK) Dam: Indyca (GER) J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 28/01/23 (47 Days)
Owner: R Del Bucchia

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 18Nov22	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Forest	 52.5	 $--	 Cirano	 1:35.50		  ........ 1¼...................................Pau
2 of 10	 10Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 7]	 M Forest	 51	 $--	 Fly D’aspe	 1:34.50		  ......... hd...................................Pau
1 of 15	 04Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 8]	 M Forest	 52	 $--	 So Hi Storm	 1:35.40		  .......... ½...................................Pau
1 of 15	 28Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 F Veron	 55	 $--	 Afshar	 1:34.70		  ..........nk...................................Pau
12 of 17	 16Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 6]	 M Forest	 56	 $--	 It’s All A Dream	 1:37.71		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly

9 WING GIRL (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 13 Total: 13-2-0-1 Prize Money: $26,480
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 56.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Wings Of Eagles Dam: Etonnez Moi (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 18/01/23 (57 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Edgar Messaoud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 14Nov22	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	14]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $--	 All Story	 2:11.14		  ........... 4............................Pornichet
16 of 16	 29Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	11]	 A Crastus	 60	 $--	 Morcote	 1:59.11		  ...... 14½............................ Deauville
1 of 18	 18Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	 3]	 M Germain	 55	 $--	 Big George	 2:19.60		  .......... ¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
9 of 11	 07Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	 3]	 M Germain	 58	 $--	 Sancho	 2:44.82		  ...... 10¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 12	 21Feb23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 2]	 M Germain	 57.5	 $--	 Myboyfriend	 2:10.10		  ........... 2............................ Marseille

10 CAPOBLANCO (FR) Trainer: M M Scandella-lacaille Barrier: 7 Total: 16-1-3-3 Prize Money: $27,198
Jockey: E Hardouin WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 5-0-1-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 12-0-3-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Kendorova (IRE) J+H: 6-1-1-2 Turf: 12-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-2-2 Last Win: 07/02/23 (37 Days)
Owner: Mme M Blanc/r Capozzi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 05Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 9]	 E Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Princess Zizou	 2:14.95		  ........ 1½............................ Marseille 
4 of 16	 19Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 E Hardouin	 57.5	 $--	 Kisswood	 1:52.60		  ........ 1½....................... Lyon La Soie
13 of 18	 23Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	17]	 E Hardouin	 55.5	 $--	 Hello Charly	 1:33.43		  ...... 10¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 18	 07Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	 3]	 E Hardouin	 55.5	 $--	 Fantabulous	 1:32.53		  .......... ¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 12	 21Feb23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 6]	 E Hardouin	 57.5	 $--	 Myboyfriend	 2:10.10		  .......... ½............................ Marseille
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11 BLANC BLEU (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 4 Total: 29-3-2-8 Prize Money: $50,035
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 56 Good: 19-3-1-5 Track: 6-1-1-2

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 15-1-1-5 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Indigo (FR) J+H: 4-2-0-0 Turf: 16-1-2-6 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-3 Last Win: 02/01/23 (73 Days)
Owner: M Delaunay/ecurie Du Sud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 28Oct22	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 52.5	 $--	 Chop Val	 1:28.13		  ........ 4¼............................ Marseille 
7 of 11	 13Nov22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 52.5	 $--	 Indian Pacific	 1:45.73	 	 ........... 4................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 16	 29Nov22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	14]	 M Grandin	 59.5	 $--	 Morcote	 1:59.11		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
1 of 14	 02Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Grandin	 60	 $--	 La Bruxelloise	 2:09.22		  ........ 2½............................ Marseille 
11 of 15	 24Jan23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 1]	 M Grandin	 58	 $--	 Morcote	 1:49.40		  ........ 2¾....................... Lyon La Soie

12 MAX VERST (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 11 Total: 16-1-1-1 Prize Money: $19,021
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 55 Good: 9-0-1-1 Track: 4-1-1-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ultra (IRE) Dam: Danse Grecque (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/04/22 (346 Days)
Owner: Le Haras De La Gousserie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 09Dec22	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Legras	 56.5	 $--	 Alromy	 2:08.87		  ........ 4½............................ Marseille 
12 of 14	 02Jan23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 9]	 G Legras	 57	 $--	 Beni Khiar	 2:08.18		  ........ 9½............................ Marseille 
11 of 18	 18Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Wing Girl	 2:19.60		  ........ 2¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 11	 07Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 56	 $--	 Alpage	 2:01.63		  ........ 2¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 14	 15Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $--	 Perrou	 2:02.02		  ........ 2¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

13 LA FLACA (FR) Trainer: M M Scandella-lacaille Barrier: 10 Total: 18-0-3-1 Prize Money: $16,780
Jockey: G Legras WT: 55 Good: 13-0-2-1 Track: 5-0-2-1

4yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Kya Gulch (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mario Genevose Srl/a Dall’oglio

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 13Nov22	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 60	 $--	 Gino	 1:43.63		  ........ 4¼................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 12	 16Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	12]	 G Legras	 58	 $--	 Space Force	 1:18.72		  ........ 2¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
11 of 11	 31Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 2	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Califano	 1:16.86		  ...... 11¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
10 of 12	 21Feb23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 G Legras	 57.5	 $--	 Myboyfriend	 2:10.10		  ...... 22¼............................ Marseille 
7 of 12	 06Mar23	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Brunelli	 52.5	 $--	 Face Au Vent	 1:35.50		  ........ 2¼............................ Toulouse

14 AZACHOP (FR) Trainer: M Planard Barrier: 3 Total: 67-7-9-7 Prize Money: $122,189
Jockey: L Antoniotti (a3.5) WT: 53.5 Good: 26-4-4-2 Track: 18-4-3-1

8yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-3-2-2
Sire: Muhaymin (USA) Dam: Azagra (IRE) J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 56-7-8-5 Soft/Heavy: 36-3-5-5 Last Win: 11/09/21 (551 Days)
Owner: E Eyvaso

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 16	 24Nov22	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 E Hardouin	 59	 $--	 Myrka	 2:10.32		  ...... 21¾.............................Chantilly
11 of 13	 12Dec22	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	10]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Pages	 2:13.10		  ......... 10....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 7	 23Jan23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Huntba	 2:00.33		  ........... 1................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 11	 07Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 59	 $--	 Alpage	 2:01.63		  ........ 5¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 12	 18Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 55	 $--	 Huntba	 2:03.67		  ........ 1¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer


